DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
LAND AND MARITIME
P.O. BOX 3990
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43218-3990

November 3, 2011
Mr. Tim Kepley
Positronic Industries, Inc.
423 N. Campbell Avenue
P.O. Box 8247
Springfield, MO 65801

Dear Mr. Kepley:

Re: Notification of Qualification, MIL-DTL-24308; Preparing Activity: DLA-CC,;
FSC 5935; Letter No. VQP-12-023476; Control No. 034806

This office has received your email concerning the Positronic’s QPL listing for
M24308/25 and /26. After review, we find that Positronic meets the requirements of
MIL-DTL-24308. The next revision of Qualified Products List (QPL) 24308 will reflect
the following additions:

Government
Designation

M24308/25-6Z

M24308/25-6F

M24308/25-6P

M24308/26-1Z

M24308/26-1F

M24308/26-1P

M24308/26-2Z

M24308/26-2F

M24308/26-2P

Manufacturer's
Designation or Type
Number

D00000E20-MIL

D00000E20-MIL-462.31

DO0000E20-MIL-462.23

D00000T20-MIL-462.32

D00000T20-MIL-462.33

D00000T20-MIL-462.7

D00000T30-MIL-462.32

D00000T30-MIL-462.33

D00000T30-MIL-462.7

Test or
Quialification
Reference

24308-1051-87,
24308-1210-85

24308-1051-87,
24308-1210-85

24308-1051-87,
24308-1210-85

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

24308-1051-87,
24308-618-79

Supplier's Name

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.

Positronic Industries, Inc.



A detailed listing of the Military Specification Sheet will be listed on the
Qualified Products List (QPL) 24308. This qualification is subject to the conditions
stated in DoD 4120.24-M and SD-6. Because we are held responsible for the accuracy
and currency of this QPL, please let us know if your company discontinues production
of these products.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Eddie Shen at 614-692-8367 or email
vap.es@dla.mil.

Sincerely,

ISIGNED/

JOSEPH GEMPERLINE
Chief

Sourcing and Qualifications Division

cc: Nancy Young



